
Page | 1

City of Ocala 
Community Redevelopment Agency 

500 NE 8th Ave, Ocala, FL 34470

M E M O R A N D U M

DATE May 29, 2025

TO: North Magnolia CRA Advisory Committee

FROM: Marie F. Mesadieu, Economic Development Specialist

RE: North Magnolia Commercial Building Improvement Grant (CRA25-0021)

Address: 41 NE 8th Street (Parcel: 2572-019-009) 

Applicant: Mark Shaffer/Auto Body Contractor, Inc

Project Description: Request for a façade improvement grant. A summary of the work items and 
quotes received are provided in Table 1. 

Findings and Conclusion: 
The building was constructed in 1920 and was acquired by the applicant 43 years ago.
The applicant was awarded a CRA grant to repaint the exterior of the building on August 17,
2021.
The scope of the project is to 6 feet commercial grade fence on the perimeter of the
property and to repair the parking lot.
The new fence will increase curb appeal and provide added security.
Repairing the parking lot will also increase curb appeal and improve the longevity of the
parking lot.
The application meets the requirements of the grant program and is eligible for grant
consideration.
The proposed project aligns with the priority of North Magnolia CRA Plan, which
encourages providing funds for façade enhancement to make area aesthetically pleasing.

The Grant Review Committee (GRC) visited the property on May 20, 2025, to review the proposed 
project. Please refer to the images below for highlights of the existing condition. Staff recommends 
approval of the grant.  

Table 1 attached includes the Application Summary. 

Attached Photographs of existing conditions, property appraiser card, application form and cost 
estimate.  



Page | 2 

Image 1. Existing parking lot conditions.



Page | 3 

Image 2- Existing parking lot conditions.



Page | 4 

Image 3- Existing parking lot conditions.



Page | 5 

Image 4- Existing fence conditions.



Page | 6 

Image 5 - Existing fence conditions.



CRA25-0021
41 NE 8th Street
N. Magnolia

No. Eligible work item High quotes Low quotes
1 Parking lot improvement 12,000$  9,800$  
2 Fencing  replacement 13,781$  13,548$  

25,781$  23,348$  

11,674$  

Ocala Community Redevelopment Agency 
Project Cost Summary

Maximum CRA grant that can be awarded 
based on 50% match.

Total

Application ID: 
Address: 

CRA subarea:






































